Shenzhen Zolon Technology Co., Ltd.

Date: 10/25/2023

Federal Communications Commissions Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(5) Attestation

FCC ID: 2AV5BL160X

Grantee's FRN: 0029403144

- 1. Shenzhen Zolon Technology Co., Ltd. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.
- Shenzhen Zolon Technology Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the
 application, the applicant is <u>not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing
 "covered" equipment and is <u>not</u> an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the
 Covered List.

Sincerely yours,

Jenna Tan

Company Name: Shenzhen Zolon Technology Co., Ltd.

Contact Name: Jenna Tan

Title of Person: Certification Supervisor

Address: 401, Building 3, Shenzhen Software Park, Maling Community, Yuehai Street,

Nanshan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057 China

Date: 10/25/2023